

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 7

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Judicial Pensions and Retirement Act 1993 (c. 8)

- 43 (1) In section 10(8) of the Judicial Pensions and Retirement Act 1993—
- (a) in the definition of “occupational pension scheme” for the words “Article 2(2) of the Social Security Pensions (Northern Ireland) Order 1975” there shall be substituted the words “section 1 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”;
 - (b) in the definition of “personal pension scheme” for the words “Article 2(2) of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Order 1986” there shall be substituted the words “section 1 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”.
- (2) In section 13(9) of that Act, in the definition of “personal pension scheme”, for the words “Article 2(2) of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Order 1986” there shall be substituted the words “section 1 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”.
- (3) In section 16 of that Act, for paragraph (b) there shall be substituted—
- “(b) section 137 or 139 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993 (corresponding Northern Ireland provisions);”.
- (4) In section 30(1) of that Act, in the definition of “judicial pension scheme” for the words “Article 2(2) of the Social Security Pensions (Northern Ireland) Order 1975” there shall be substituted the words “section 1 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”.
- (5) In Schedule 2 to that Act—
- (a) in paragraph 1—
 - (i) in the definition of “contracted-out scheme” for the words “Part IV of the Social Security Pensions (Northern Ireland) Order 1975”, there shall be substituted the words “Part III of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”;
 - (ii) in the definitions of “guaranteed minimum pension” and “protected rights” for the words “Social Security Pensions (Northern Ireland) Order 1975” there shall be substituted the words “Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”;
 - (iii) in the definition of “personal pension scheme” for the words “Article 2(2) of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Order 1986” there shall be substituted the words “section 1 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”;
 - (b) in paragraph 3 for the words “Part II of Schedule 1A to the Social Security Pensions (Northern Ireland) Order 1975” there shall be substituted the words

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

“Chapter IV of Part IV of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”;

- (c) in paragraph 6(6)(a)(ii) for the words “Article 4 of the Social Security (Northern Ireland) Order 1986” there shall be substituted the words “section 3 of the Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993”.